Series 11000
175-400 Metal Halide / 150-400 High Pressure Sodium
➐ Accessories
Separate codes for accessories with a comma
00 No Accessories Required
CH Door Safety Chain
FD Double Fusing
FS Single Fusing

Custom Color,
contact factory
HOW TO ORDER EXAMPLE 11000-2-400MH-277V-HS-KSF-PC1-BZE
11000
➊
Series
➋
Optics
➌
Wattage/Lamp Type
➍
Voltage
➎
Shields
➏
Mounting
➐
Accessories
➑
Finish
➋ Optics
Refer to SPECIFICATIONS
on next page
2 Roadway Type II
3 Roadway Type III
4 Roadway Type IV
4W Roadway Type IV Wide
5 Roadway Type V
➊ Series
11000 Integral Ballast
➌ Wattage/Lamp Type*
Metal Halide
175MH (MH175/U/E17)
250MH (MH250/U/ED28)
400MH (MH400/U/BT37)
High Pressure Sodium
150HPS (LU150)
250HPS (LU250)
400HPS (LU400)
*All lamps universal burn, clear,
Mogul base. By others.
➍ Voltage
120V
208V
240V
277V
480V
MT Multi-Tap
➎ Shields*
00 No shield required
3S 3-Sided Shield
4S 4-Sided Shield
HS House Side Shield
LXS    Lexan Shield
*Standard finish black
➏ Mounting
KSF Knuckle Slipfitter Only
RP 8" Arm for Round Pole
(Specify OD_____in.)
SP 8" Arm for Square Pole
WB Wall/Pole Mounting Bracket
PROJECT APPROVAL/ DATE
FIXTURE TYPE
ABS LIGHTING • NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT • TEL: (203) 865-5343 • FAX: (203) 773-1019 11000-2
CONVERSION FACTORS (CF)
fc2 = fc1 x CF
fc2 is footcandle for applicable wattage and mounting height
FIXTURE MTG. HT. (in feet)
15 20 25
150HPS 0.82 0.46 —
250HPS 1.54 0.87 0.55
400HPS — 1.56 1.00
For isolines A, B and C